RESOLUTION NO. 043-22/23 AUTHORIZED SIGNATURES FOR PAYROLL WARRANTS & DISBURSEMENTS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023

TO THE ALAMEDA COUNTY SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS:

WHEREAS, pursuant to Education Code Section 42632 for K-12 Education and Section 85232 for Community Colleges, each order drawn on the funds of a school district shall be signed by at least a majority of the members of the Governing Board of the district, or by a person or persons authorized by the Governing Board to sign orders in its name; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Board of each school district shall be responsible for filing such signatures with County Office of Education per Education Code Section 42633; and

WHEREAS, this resolution supersedes all previous resolutions authorizing such signature(s) on behalf of the Governing Board, and declares said prior resolutions null and void;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Board of the Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District authorizes and empowers the following person(s) to sign orders in its name effective as of the date of this resolution:

l.			Chris Van Schaack
·	Signature		Name
		Superintenden	t
		Title	
) 			Melissa Theide
	Signature		Name
		Assistant Superintendent,	Educational Services
		Title	
			Kelly Manke
·	Signature		Name
		Assistant Superintendent,	Administrative Services
	-	Title	

 .				Teresa Fiscus	
	Signature			Name	
	_A	ssistant Super	intendent, Busine	ss Services	
			Title		
j				Doug D'Amour	
	Signature			Name	
		Directo	r of Fiscal Service	9S 	
			Title		
		•	•	e Livermore Val	ley Joint Unified S
PASSED District on this 21s	st day of Marcl	h, 2023, by the	following vote:		
District on this 21s	st day of Marcl	h, 2023, by the	following vote: Guzmán	Prusso	ley Joint Unified S Wang
District on this 21s	st day of Marcl Bueno	h, 2023, by the Drouin Drouin	following vote:Guzmán Guzmán	Prusso Prusso	Wang
District on this 21s AYES: NOES:	Bueno Bueno Bueno	h, 2023, by the Drouin Drouin Drouin	following vote:Guzmán Guzmán Guzmán	Prusso Prusso Prusso	Wang Wang

Clerk of the Board of Education
Livermore Valley Joint Unified School District of Alameda County and
Contra Costa County, State of California